



## Genworth Australia renews contract as LMI Provider for NAB Broker business

**(SYDNEY) 4 June 2015:** Genworth Mortgage Insurance Australia Limited (ASX: GMA) is pleased to announce that it has renewed its Supply and Service Contract with National Australia Bank (NAB) for the provision of Lenders Mortgage Insurance (LMI) for NAB's Broker business that was due to expire on 20 November 2015. The term of the new contract is for 2 years to 20 November 2017 with a 12-month extension option. This contract represented 11% of gross written premium in 2014. GMA is pleased that its product offering and capital strength continues to be recognised in this long-standing and mutually beneficial relationship with NAB.

For more information:

Analysts and Investors should contact:

Media should contact:

**Alistair Reid** 

Investor Relations & PR Manager

P: +61 2 8248 2552

E: alistair.reid@genworth.com

Mark Westfield M: +61 457 805 838

## **About Genworth Australia**

GMA, through its subsidiary companies Genworth Financial Mortgage Insurance Pty Ltd and Genworth Financial Mortgage Indemnity Ltd (GMA Group), is the leading provider of Lenders Mortgage Insurance (LMI) in the Australian residential mortgage market. The GMA Group has been part of the Australian residential mortgage lending market for 50 years since Housing Loans Insurance Corporation was founded by the Australian Government in 1965 to provide LMI in Australia. GMA is currently a subsidiary of Genworth Financial, Inc. and part of the Genworth Financial, Inc. group of companies. The Genworth Financial Group's current ownership interest in GMA is approximately 52.0% of the issued shares in GMA.